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UNAUTHORISED PCOs
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the STD-PCOs allocated to the handicapped and the unemployed persons are being run by other unauthorisedly;

(b) if so, the number of such cases that have come to the notice of the Government during the last three years, as on date;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any enquiry in this regard;

(d) if so, the details of the findings of such an enquiry; and

(e) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA
M. SCINDIA)

(a) No, Sir. No such case has come to notice in BSNL/MTNL.

(b) to (e) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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